TÜV Rheinland LGA Products � Tillystrasse 2 � D-90431 Nürnberg � Tel.: +49 911 655 5225 � Fax +49 911 655 5226
 Mail: service@de.tuv.com � Web: www.tuv.com
QMA TRLP 6.1-350
Version:   1
01.08.2011
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.: 16800383 001

Table 3: Rating of EUT
Kind of Equipment: SiPARK Sub-1G Module
Type Designation: Sub-915
FCC ID ZSJ-1391-700
Rated Input Voltage DC 3.3V
Table 4: Technical Specification
Item  Description
Operating Frequency band 902-928MHz
Channel Number 13
Channel Center
Frequency
903.0 MHz, 905.0 MHz, 907.0 MHz, 909.0 MHz,
911.0 MHz, 913.0 MHz, 915.0 MHz, 917.0 MHz,
919.0 MHz, 921.0 MHz, 923.0 MHz, 925.0 MHz,
927.0MHz
Modulation  GFSK
Antenna Connection Type Unique connector (RP-SMA)
Max. Antenna Gain (dBi) 2
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
16800383 001 Seite 7 von 43
Page 7 of 43
2.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, transmitting
1. Low channel
2. Middle channel
3. High channel
B. Off
2.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
2.5 Submitted Documents
- Bill of Material - Circuit Diagram
- PCB Layout - Instruction Manual
- Photo Document - Rating Label
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
16800383 001 Seite 8 von 43
Page 8 of 43
3. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
3.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power level. The
test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use. And prior to the
measurements, the test object operated about 5 minutes (warm-up) in order to stabilize its
operating conditions and to ensure reliable measurement values.
3.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All testing were performed according to the
procedures in ANSI C63.4: 2003.
The software SmartRF_Studio_7 v1.0.3 was used during the test.
3.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Table 5: Test Auxiliary Equipments
No. Name Model Manufactory
1 Notebook
computer
Probook6550B HP
2 Repeater  WN-R-915 Siemens
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
16800383 001 Seite 9 von 43
Page 9 of 43
3.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as described in
the Constructional Data Form or the Technical Construction File. No additional measures were
employed to achieve compliance.
3.5 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test
Produkte